interest	   rates,	   and	   exchange	   rates.	   In	   respect	   of	   the	   exchange	   rates,	   the	   table
summarises	  the	  sensitivity	  of	  the	  balance	  of	  financial	  instruments	  held	  at	  the	  reporting
date	  to	  movement	  in	  the	  exchange	  rate	  of	  the	  US	  dollar	  to	  the	  Australian	  dollar,	  with
all	   other	   variables	   held	   constant.	   	   The	   table	   indicates	   the	   impact	   on	   how	   profit	   and
equity	  values	  reported	  at	  the	  end	  of	  the	  reporting	  period	  would	  have	  been	  affected	  by
changes	   in	   the	   relevant	   risk	   variable	   that	   management	   considers	   to	   be	   reasonably
possible.

These	  sensitivities	  assume	  that	  the	  movement	  in	  a	  particular	  variable	  is	  independent	  of
other	  variables.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2014

 |   2014 Annual Report 59

Notes to the	  Financial Statements
For	  the	  year	  ended	  30	  June	  2014

www.indoorskydiveaustralia.com.au
Indoor Skydive Australia	  Group	  Limited – 2014 Annual Report

64

NOTE	  20:	  	  FINANCIAL	  RISK	  MANAGEMENT	  (CONT)	   Profit	   Equity

Year	  ended	  30	  June	  2014	   $	   $

+/–1%	  in	  interest	  rates	   14,175	   14,175

+/–10%	  in	  devaluation	  of	  the	  AUD	   86,762	   86,762

Year	  ended	  30	  June	  2013

+/–1%	  in	  interest	  rates	   52,225	   52,225

+/–10%	  in	  devaluation	  of	  the	  AUD	   207,078	   207,078

There	  have	  been	  no	  changes	  in	  any	  of	  the	  methods	  or	  assumptions	  used	  to	  prepare	  the	  above	  sensitivity
analysis	   from	   the	   prior	   year.	   These	   changes	   are	   considered	   to	   be	   reasonably	   possible	   based	   on
observation	  of	  current	  market	  conditions.

Fair	  Values

Fair	  value	  estimation

The	  fair	  values	  of	  financial	  assets	  and	  financial	  liabilities	  are	  presented	  in	  the	  following	  table	  and	  can	  be
compared	  to	   their	  carrying	  amounts	  as	  presented	   in	   the	  statement	  of	   financial	  position.	   	  Fair	  value	   is